## 1981 RESOLUTIONS

1981-01 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK OF THE VILLAGE TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING LEGAL COUNSEL TO THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A CITIZENS PARTICIPATION PLAN AND 1981-02 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1981-03a AN INTERIM APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD BETWEEN JANUARY 1, 1981 AND APRIL 1, 1981, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1981-03b A RESOLUTION IN THE MATTER OF SUBMITTING A PREAPPLICATION TO THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT FOR THE F.Y. '81 SMALL CITIES COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM. 1981-04 A RESOLUTION IN THE MATTER OF ESTABLISHING A RESOLUTION OF COOPERATION BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE AND LICKING COUNTY AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1981-05 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE LAW DIRECTOR OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, TO FILE AN ACTION IN THE LICKING COUNTY PROBATE COURT, PURSUANT TO SECTION 707.28 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1981-06 AN INTERIM APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD BETWEEN JANUARY 1, 1981 AND APRIL 1, 1981, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. (same as 1981-03a in book) 1981-07 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE VILLAGE CLERK AND MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT RETROACTIVE TO JANUARY 1, 1981, FOR FIRE PROTECTION, BIDDING PROCEDURES BEING WAIVED. AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

A RESOLUTION DECLARING TAX LEVY IN EXCESS OF TEN MILL LIMITATION TO PROVIDE FOR THE CURRENT OPERATING EXPENSES

OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.

1981-08

- 1981-09 A RESOLUTION DECLARING TAX LEVY IN EXCESS OF TEN MILL LIMITATION TO PROVIDE FOR THE CURRENT OPERATING EXPENSES OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO. (same as 1981-08 in book)
- 1981-10 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO APPLY FOR, BUDGET AND ADMINISTER A GRANT TO IMPLEMENT AND FUND A LITTER CONTROL PROGRAM FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
- 1981-11 A FINAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE YEAR 1981, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING AND HONORING THE CUB SCOUTS OF PACK 45, BUCKEYE LAKE YOUTH ASSOCIATION AND THE BOY SCOUTS OF TROUP 45, BUCKEYE LAKE YOUTH ASSOCIATION, FOR THEIR OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE AT THE SCOUT O'RAMA 1981.
- 1981-13 A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE INTENT OF THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, TO ACCEPT EXISTING STREETS AND ROADS FROM PROPERTY OWNERS PURSUANT TO COMMON LAW DEDICATION AND EXSTABLISHING CONDITIONS FOR ACCEPTANCE. (seemingly TABLED and brought back as Resolution 1981-21)
- 1981-14 (Information sheet in book labeled for Resolution 1981-14, however Resolution 1981-14 itself seemingly NOT in the book)
- 1981-15 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF MORAL CLAIM AGAINST THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1981-16 A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING CERTAIN PARKS BY THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH THE BUCKEYE LAKE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC., FOR FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES FROM JULY 1, 1981 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 1981.
- 1981-18 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING MONIES FOR CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1981-19 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE TO SIGN CERTAIN DOCUMENTS WHICH RELATE TO THE RECENTLY SETTLED LAW SUIT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE AND UNION TOWNSHIP

- CONCERNING THE DIVISION OF PROPERTY OCCASIONED BY THE CREATION OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1981-20 A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICES RENDERED BY THEODORE W. SHOEMAKER TO THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE INTENT OF THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, TO ACCEPT EXISTING STREETS AND ROADS FROM PROPERTY OWNERS PURSUANT TO COMMON LAW DEDICATION AND ESTABLISHING CONDITIONS FOR ACCEPTANCE.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE PAYMENT OF CERTAIN FUNDS TO INDIVIDUALS WHO PERFORMED WORK FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, WITHOUT FIRST ENTERING CONTRACT FOR PAYMENT.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CLERK AND TREASURER TO TAKE APPROPRIATE STEPS TO TRANSFER FOUR THOUSAND THIRTY-TWO DOLLARS (\$4,032.00) RECEIVED BY THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, FROM UNION TOWNSHIP, OHIO TO THE BUCKEYE LAKE FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC. AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1981-24 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CLERK AND TREASURER TO MAKE PAYMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY DOLLARS (\$240.00) TO THE NEEL-ESSEX LOT OWNERS ASSOCIATION. (A November version and a December version in book)
- **1981-25 Not in the book**
- 1981-26 A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE VILLAGE COUNCIL'S DISAPPROVAL OF TAXPAYERS FUNDS BEING SPENT FOR PRIVATE PURPOSES.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE OFFICIALS OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE TO SIGN A PLAT OF THE MEYERS ADDITION AND MAKING SAID SIGNING RETROACTIVE THE 24<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1981.
- AN INTERIM APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FIRST THREE (3) MONTHS OF THE YEAR 1982, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

- 1981-29 A RESOLUTION SETTING THE SALARY OF THE OFFICE OF VILLAGE MARSHALL, HEREBY DESIGNATED AS POLICE CHIEF AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION ADVISING AND CONSENTING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF PATRICK MULLINS AS VILLAGE MARSHALL, HEREBY DESIGNATED AS CHIEF OF POLICE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.